

COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited Container Throughput in December 2024

HIGHLIGHTS

December 2024 throughput

- Total throughput (excluding QPI) continued to grow steadily in December, rising by 2.4% YoY. As for throughput in China, terminals in the Yangtze River Delta performed particularly well, with the throughput of Nantong, Wuhan and Lianyungang increasing by 24.7%, 39.3% and 26.0% YoY respectively. Overseas terminals continued to grow, with their throughput increasing by 4.7% YoY, among them, CSP Zeebrugge Terminal performed very well, with throughput increasing 153.2% YoY. Peru Chancay Terminal kicked off trial operation; therefore, its throughput will begin to be included in total throughput of the Company.
- Subsidiaries -2.5% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +4.3% Y/Y
- China portfolio (excluding QPI) +1.4% Y/Y
- Overseas portfolio +4.7% Y/Y

2024 YTD throughput

- For the whole year of 2024, CSPL recorded a 5.7% YoY increase in total throughput (excluding QPI).
- Subsidiaries +6.2% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +5.6% Y/Y
- China portfolio (excluding QPI) +6.3% Y/Y
- Overseas portfolio +4.5% Y/Y

Container throughput of port companies

		Monthly Throughput (‘000 TEU)			Year-to-date Throughput (‘000 TEU)		
		DEC 2024	DEC 2023	YoY	JAN-DEC 2024	JAN-DEC 2023	YoY
Bohai Rim (Excluding QPI)		1,245.9	1,240.3	0.4%	17,380.2	16,570.0	4.9%
1	Dalian Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	464.2	461.0	0.7%	5,277.6	4,906.9	7.6%
2	Dalian Dagang Container Terminal Co.,Ltd.	2.0	2.1	-4.6%	22.4	23.2	-3.3%
3	Yingkou Terminals	217.9	171.3	27.2%	2,330.3	2,230.8	4.5%
4	Jinzhou New Age Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	69.3	58.4	18.6%	765.7	640.5	19.6%
5	Qinhuangdao Port New Harbour Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	84.4	45.1	86.9%	539.3	545.2	-1.1%
6	Tianjin Container Terminals	408.0	502.3	-18.8%	8,444.8	8,223.4	2.7%
Yangtze River Delta		1,398.1	1,248.6	12.0%	16,484.2	14,569.5	13.1%
7	Shanghai Pudong Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	200.0	236.5	-15.4%	2,650.1	2,610.1	1.5%
8	Shanghai Mingdong Container Terminals Limited	638.8	509.7	25.3%	7,002.8	6,054.3	15.7%
9	Ningbo Yuan Dong Terminals Ltd.	241.1	245.2	-1.6%	3,261.6	3,143.6	3.8%
10	Lianyungang New Oriental International Terminals Co.,Ltd.	116.6	92.6	26.0%	1,131.3	1,008.2	12.2%
11	Taicang International Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	25.7	25.8	-0.4%	258.6	266.6	-3.0%
12	Nantong Tonghai Port Co., Ltd.	150.1	120.4	24.7%	1,934.3	1,328.2	45.6%
13	CSP Wuhan Terminal	25.7	18.4	39.3%	245.6	158.6	54.9%
Southeast Coast and others		576.3	562.2	2.5%	6,002.2	5,951.5	0.9%
14	Xiamen Ocean Gate Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	256.5	289.4	-11.4%	2,574.6	2,748.3	-6.3%
15	Quan Zhou Pacific Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	141.8	119.2	19.0%	1,493.3	1,311.0	13.9%
16	Jinjiang Pacific Ports Development Co., Ltd.	15.4	20.7	-25.7%	200.4	222.4	-9.9%
17	Kao Ming Container Terminal Corporation	162.6	132.9	22.4%	1,733.9	1,669.7	3.8%
Pearl River Delta		2,591.5	2,662.8	-2.7%	28,756.3	27,932.1	3.0%
18	Yantian Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	1,437.2	1,454.7	-1.2%	15,038.5	14,045.1	7.1%
19	Guangzhou Terminals	915.6	1,026.4	-10.8%	11,614.5	11,562.5	0.5%
20	Hong Kong Terminals	238.7	181.7	31.3%	2,103.3	2,324.6	-9.5%

Southwest Coast		796.5	803.0	-0.8%	9,015.2	8,022.1	12.4%
21	Beibu Gulf Port Co., Ltd	796.5	803.0	-0.8%	9,015.2	8,022.1	12.4%
Overseas		2,965.3	2,832.7	4.7%	34,224.5	32,743.3	4.5%
22	Piraeus Container Terminal S.A.	366.8	379.7	-3.4%	4,228.5	4,586.5	-7.8%
23	COSCO SHIPPING Ports (Spain) Terminals S.L.U.	320.3	296.0	8.2%	3,669.9	3,143.2	16.8%
24	CSP Zeebrugge Terminal NV	51.5	20.3	153.2%	672.0	432.8	55.2%
25	CSP Abu Dhabi Terminal L.L.C.	170.5	159.9	6.7%	1,844.9	1,353.2	36.3%
26	Suez Canal Container Terminal S.A.E.	345.4	339.5	1.7%	3,941.5	3,982.9	-1.0%
27	Kumport Liman	103.1	95.4	8.1%	1,257.3	1,316.7	-4.5%
28	Antwerp Gateway NV	197.0	167.5	17.7%	2,274.1	2,003.6	13.5%
29	COSCO-PSA Terminal Private Ltd.	432.7	438.4	-1.3%	5,106.7	5,330.5	-4.2%
30	Busan Port Terminal Co. Ltd.	367.0	356.4	3.0%	4,305.5	3,881.7	10.9%
31	SSA Terminals (Seattle), LLC	4.9	14.0	-64.7%	143.4	145.0	-1.1%
32	Euromax Terminal Rotterdam B.V.	171.0	213.0	-19.7%	2,307.0	2,482.8	-7.1%
33	Reefer Terminal S.P.A.	4.3	6.5	-34.2%	61.5	60.6	1.5%
34	CSP Chancay Terminal	6.7	n.a.	n.a.	6.7	n.a.	n.a.
35	Container Terminal Tollerort	81.6	82.5	-1.1%	1,050.7	543.5	93.3%
36	Red Sea Gateway Terminal	308.4	244.9	25.9%	3,035.6	3,181.9	-4.6%
37	APM Terminals Vado	34.0	18.8	81.1%	319.2	298.3	7.0%
Total ⁽¹⁾		9,573.6	9,349.7	2.4%	111,862.7	105,788.6	5.7%

Note:

(1) CSPL held 19.79% Qingdao Ports International Co. Ltd. (“QPI”) at the end of September 2024, the terminal throughput of QPI was not included in this table because QPI doesn’t announce monthly throughput.

For further inquiries, please contact:

Public Relations Department

Ricky NG

General Manager

Tel: 2809-8131

Email: ricky.ng@coscoshipping.com

William CHIU

Senior Manager

Tel: 2809-8102

Email: william.chiu@coscoshipping.com